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From: Smith, Charles

Sent: 07/09/2012 07:54:50 AM

To: Mullally, Robert

Subject: FW: update on Option 1 distributor Marlex from
China

Attachments: BSC 2 tons shipping info.pdf

Rob

Here is info , it was Kintetsu World Express

Charlie

From: Smith, Charles

Sent: Monday, August 22, 2011 7:11 AM

To: Barber, Charles

Subject: FW: update on Option 1 distributor Marlex from China

Additional material discussed last Thursday, confirmation of shipment attached.

From: Zhao, Ying (STP)

Sent: Monday, August 22, 2011 12:41 AM

To: Smith, Charles; McCaslin, Todd; Charest, Ann; Horton, Peter; Cuddy, Christopher; Ciulla, Ron
Subject: RE: update on Option 1 distributor Marlex from China

hi, Charlie:

The 2 tons material has been shipped out of Hong Kong on 8/21. They should arrive in U.S. by Monday

your time.
This material is likely the right material, from our Option 1 distributor. Let me know once you get it.
Attached please find the shipping info.

Regards,
Michael

From: Smith, Charles

Sent: Friday, August 19, 2011 4:40 AM

To: Zhao, Ying (STP); McCaslin, Todd; Charest, Ann; Horton, Peter; Cuddy, Christopher; Ciulla, Ron
Cc: Batz, Helge (STP); Raneri, Joe; Intoccia, Al; Wheeler, Mitch; Vialle, George; Kelly, Mike (Marlboro);
Pedersen, John

Subject: RE: update on Option 1 distributor Marlex from China

Mike

If you feel this is best, will follow your judgment.

Thks

charlie

Sent from my Verizon Wireless Phone
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From: Zhao, Ying (STP) <ying.zhao@bsci.com>

Sent: Thursday, August 18, 2011 11:12 PM

To: Smith, Charles <Charlie.Smith@bsci.com>; McCaslin, Todd <Todd.McCaslin@bsci.com>; Charest,
Ann <Ann.Charest@bsci.com>; Horton, Peter <Peter.Horton@bsci.com>; Cuddy, Christopher
<Christopher.Cuddy@bsci.com>; Ciulla, Ron <Ron.Ciulla@bsci.com>

Cc: Batz, Helge (STP) <helge.batz@bsci.com>; Raneri, Joe <Joe.Raneri@bsci.com>; Intoccia, Al
<Al.Intoccia@bsci.com>; Wheeler, Mitch <Mitch.Wheeler@bsci.com>; Vialle, George
<George.Vialle@bsci.com>; Kelly, Mike (Marlboro) <Mike.Kelly@bsci.com>; Pedersen, John
<John.Pedersen@bsci.com>

Subject: RE: update on Option 1 distributor Marlex from China

hi, Charlie:

| understand your concern.

But everything has been arranged, it involved multiple parties. Nothing is simple when you deal with
China's custom/export. | think one bag is faster, but not that much, they will go through same procedure
and flight. Just in case we don't cause confusion to other parties, can we stay with the current plan?

Thanks,

Best Regards,

Michael Zhao

Supplier Management Asia
Cardiac Rhythm Management
Boston Scientific Corp.

Email: ying.zhao@bsci.com<mailto:ying.zhao@bsci.com>
Office: 86-21-61419708

Cell: R I

Unit 4701, Raffles City,

No. 268 Xizang Middle Road,
Shanghai, China 200001

From: Smith, Charles

Sent: Friday, August 19, 2011 10:04 AM

To: Zhao, Ying (STP); McCaslin, Todd; Charest, Ann; Horton, Peter; Cuddy, Christopher; Ciulla, Ron
Cc: Batz, Helge (STP); Raneri, Joe; Intoccia, Al; Wheeler, Mitch; Vialle, George; Kelly, Mike (Marlboro);
Pedersen, John

Subject: RE: update on Option 1 distributor Marlex from China

Ok
Can you air one bag today separate as it should get here quicker than the whole lot?
thks

Sent from my Verizon Wireless Phone

From: Zhao, Ying (STP) <ying.zhao@bsci.com>

Sent: Thursday, August 18, 2011 9:45 PM

To: Smith, Charles <Charlie.Smith@bsci.com>; McCaslin, Todd <Todd.McCaslin@bsci.com>; Charest,
Ann <Ann.Charest@bsci.com>; Horton, Peter <Peter.Horton@bsci.com>; Cuddy, Christopher
<Christopher.Cuddy@bsci.com>; Ciulla, Ron <Ron.Ciulla@bsci.com>

Page 2 of 5

CONFIDENTIAL
BSCM11500004769



Case 2:16-cv-06321-LDW-ARL Document 1-38 Filed 11/14/16 Page 3 of 8 PagelD #: 314

Cc: Batz, Helge (STP) <helge.batz@bsci.com>; Raneri, Joe <Joe.Raneri@bsci.com>; Intoccia, Al
<Al.Intoccia@bsci.com>; Wheeler, Mitch <Mitch.Wheeler@bsci.com>; Vialle, George
<George.Vialle@bsci.com>; Kelly, Mike (Marlboro) <Mike.Kelly@bsci.com>; Pedersen, John
<John.Pedersen@bsci.com>

Subject: RE: update on Option 1 distributor Marlex from China

hi, Charlie:

The bag you received is from our Option 2 distributor. We decided to source from 2 distributors in parallel
to increase our chance, one with higher risk, one with lower risk. The one just arrived at your place is from
the higher risk distributor. Based on what | saw here, | was not confident on this material, but you guys
decided to get some samples, so we went ahead and bought a bag for you to test out. Seems this is not
the material we are looking for. We may not pursue more on this one then.

The 2 tons we are about to pick up today are from Option 1 distributor. The pictures | sent you are from
this material, | have high confidence on this material. We are working on locking in another 15 tons of the
same material, same lot.

| believe we are on the right path. Please let me know if you have any question or concern.

Best Regards,

Michael Zhao

Supplier Management Asia
Cardiac Rhythm Management
Boston Scientific Corp.

Email: ying.zhao@bsci.com<mailto:ying.zhao@bsci.com>
Office: 86-21-61419708

Cell: RRECE I

Unit 4701, Raffles City,

No. 268 Xizang Middle Road,
Shanghai, China 200001

From: Smith, Charles

Sent: Friday, August 19, 2011 4:33 AM

To: McCaslin, Todd; Zhao, Ying (STP); Charest, Ann; Horton, Peter; Cuddy, Christopher; Ciulla, Ron
Cc: Batz, Helge (STP); Raneri, Joe; Intoccia, Al; Wheeler, Mitch; Vialle, George; Kelly, Mike (Marlboro);
Pedersen, John

Subject: RE: update on Option 1 distributor Marlex from China

Importance: High

Mike
bag is here, doesn't match pictures from your end? see attached of bag that arrived.
thks

Charlie

From: Smith, Charles

Sent: Monday, August 15, 2011 10:29 AM

To: McCaslin, Todd; Zhao, Ying (STP); Charest, Ann; Horton, Peter; Cuddy, Christopher; Ciulla, Ron
Cc: Batz, Helge (STP); Raneri, Joe; Intoccia, Al; Wheeler, Mitch; Vialle, George; Kelly, Mike (Marliboro);
Pedersen, John
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Subject: RE: update on Option 1 distributor Marlex from China
Importance: High

Ann/Mike/Todd

1. These pictures look great. If these bags are not open, then we have some leverage with Part/Lot# that
are on them.

We had been discussing that we had a railroad car situation and that material had been packaged by
someone other than Phillips.

2. | need to work with George/Mike so we had a place to put this into HOLD here.

3. How much more can we get if it looks like this??

thks

Charlie

From: McCaslin, Todd

Sent: Monday, August 15, 2011 10:07 AM

To: Zhao, Ying (STP); Charest, Ann; Ciulla, Ron; Smith, Charles
Cc: Batz, Helge (STP)

Subject: RE: update on Option 1 distributor

Michael,
If you could try to push a bit on getting the C of A this would be a big help. Is there is anything else he
needs to get these?

Could we get a list of the manufacturing lot #'s that are in the 2 tons? Maybe we can get them from
another source...

Thanks!

Todd McCaslin

Global Sourcing Director
Boston Scientific Corporation
(508) 650-8337

mccaslit@bsci.com<mailto:mccaslit@bsci.com>
Redacted (cell)

From: Zhao, Ying (STP)

Sent: Monday, August 15, 2011 9:59 AM

To: McCaslin, Todd; Charest, Ann; Ciulla, Ron; Smith, Charles
Cc: Batz, Helge (STP)

Subject: RE: update on Option 1 distributor

Todd:

These 4000 Ibs are locked in, we have paid, they are ours, physically in the distributor's office right now,
he just received, | have checked on site.
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So | will work with the shipping company tomorrow and arrange to ship all of them out to Charlie ASAP.
Please let me know if you have any question or concermn.

Regards,
Michael

From: McCaslin, Todd

Sent: Monday, August 15, 2011 9:55 PM

To: Zhao, Ying (STP); Charest, Ann; Ciulla, Ron; Smith, Charles
Cc: Batz, Helge (STP)

Subject: RE: update on Option 1 distributor

We need to lock in all 4000 Ibs right away. How do we get payment to insure this is reserved for us? We
can decide on how to ship after we get control of it.

We need to work on getting the C of A. Ann, is this something AK plastics may have a path to get for us
based upon the lot #'s?

Todd McCaslin

Global Sourcing Director
Boston Scientific Corporation
(508) 650-8337

mccaslit@bsci.com<mailto:mccaslit@bsci.com>
Redacted K

From: Zhao, Ying (STP)

Sent: Monday, August 15, 2011 9:46 AM

To: Charest, Ann; Ciulla, Ron; Smith, Charles; McCaslin, Todd
Cc: Batz, Helge (STP)

Subject: update on Option 1 distributor

hi, Guys:

| have checked the stock our Option 1 distributor just brought in. It seems the right material. Please see
the pictures attached. It was produced in Texas, It is Phillips Sumika, and it's HGX-030-01. He is trying to
find CoA, but has not been successful so far.

Our original plan is to get 2 bags first, test them before we get the rest of 2 tons.

But now | feel we have high confidence of this material, please let me know if we should just ship all 2
tons at the same time. | am personally more confident on this material than the one | got from the Option
2 distributor.

We can pick them up at any time, we have 2 tons right here ready.

Regards,
Michael Zhao
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Shipper's:Name and

CHINA 200001

réss

T J

BSC INTERNATIONAL® MEDTCAL, TRADING —
(SHANGHAT) 'CO., UNIT 4701, R&FFLES £ITY,
ND. 258 XIZANG MIDDLE RD. SHANGHA

Shlppﬁgew Number :

I

NOT NEGOTIABLE

Air. Wayblil

Issued bv

KINTETSU YORLD EXPRESS (0 LIMITED

Copies 1, 2 and 3 of this Air Wéyhi_ll arg, uriginals'énd rya(re the sama validity.

EJ'IARLEE SHI'IH

Consignea's 'Nnmé and Address - -

Cu&sig}'ﬁrﬁ‘gﬂ&ﬁum Number

i (excep( ‘as ‘noted)’ for carrigge-SUBJECT. TO'THE! CONDITIONS OF CONTRACT QN THE

UROLOGY ' R&D: _Dsmfz'scmmc: {DRPDRATION
100 BOSTON SCIENTIFIC WAY MARLBOROUGH,
M4 01752, U5 A PHONE(508) 683-8030

:CARRIER'S.LIMITATION CF. LIABILITY. Shipper. may:increase snch limitation of liability by

nare Encepmd in apparent good order and condition

It is agreed that the goods deserived her

REVERSE HEREOF. ALL GDODS' MAY ‘BE CARRIED BY: ANY. CITHER MEANS INCLUDING
ROAD OR ANY OTHER CARRIER UNLESS SPECIFIC:: CONTRARY, INSTRUCTIONS - ARE
GIVEN HEREGN BY, THE SHIPPER,: AND SHIPPER AGREES THAT: THE SHIPMENT:MAY :BE
CARRIED " VIA " INTERMEDIATE 'STOPPING ~PLAGES " WHICH "THE:CARRIER DEEMS
APPROPRIATE. THE SHIFPER'S ATTEN'I‘JON s DRAWN TO' THE: NOTICE .CONCERNING |

405 CHARLIE. smmmscz o

dsclarlng a hlghar value for camage and:

supplamanlal chargp if required.

Issuing Carrler 5 Agem Name and Culy

KINTETSU WURLI! EI(PRE&:: (- LIMITED

Accounting Infmmanon

RESIN) ‘BOSTON SCIENTIFIC INC

13-3-1481"

Agem 's IATA Code

Acwunt No.

MU 5. A OFFICE: 733-494—1199
CELL 512—7‘13~83‘7‘L ;

NOTIFY:ANN CHAREST, LMANAGERQGLQBAL SOURCIR,
ONE SCIMED FLACE, A%00. MAPLE c:g;iv'_r:,

Airport.of Depanu:e (Addr. of First Carri

) 2nd Requested Routing

Reference Number Opt‘lonal's ppi

g Iriformation

Declared Value for Custams

{5200: 00 USD

H'nhg frsng TnTprrxat]_[}naLAj_tgnﬂ 2 . RNt Bl : o
To By First Carrier, 124U and Dostinaton 77 T 4o by |to by |Currency|qics WI‘T;“ o3 Tosir | Dectared Value for Cardiage
5 " Airport ‘of Destination e __FlighuDate * Afmount of Insurance - || INSURANCE - If Carrior off
S - 5 B i g“ummm wilh the mndllmns thereaf,: i
s . 2 E igures in Lox mam:n Amoum of Insuran
Boston C¥6586./21-A1

NONE

insurance, and such insurance is requested in ..
e amount to be insired in

Handling |nf0rmaliun

INVOICE AND. PBCK]NG
NO SW:FH scl
o[l | e " R e e
20 | 2020.0 Ko 2,020.0 ' LYPROPYLENE HGX-030

g “T | Hossaxs1ies: PROPYLENE HGx-030-01
POLYPROPYLENE

- Coltect

Other Charges

Valuation Charge

Tax

- Total Dther Charges' Due Agent -

Tutaf Prepaid

" Total OtHer Charges Due Carrler

S el Gl ]

Shwppsr certifies thm the” parncu[ars on the face nereof” are- correct
contains

ng goods, such ‘part’is pruperly described by name ‘and is in proper condition
D

and ihat insofar as any part of the

for carriage by air a 4 ing to the Gonus

...... KIM’EISU w@;@m D@&;,,B,Qﬂﬁ?,

Currency Conversion Rales

CC Charges in Dest. Currency

21-AUG-2011 00:00.. S ¢ . — ayim-K
1. 00 Executed on {date) atiplace} Signature of Issuing Carrier or its Agent
inati Total Coll h
For Carrier's Use cnly Charge at Destination otal Caollect Charges .
at Destination 529015559420
For Bhipper
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172 | HKG 82723653

Shipper's Name and Address

(SHANGHA
N0, 268 KIZANG
CHINA 200001

BSC INTEENATIONAL NEDICAL
SHANGHAD). CO., UNIT 4701 RAFFLES CITY,
NIDDLE RD. SHANGHAL

shipperBGHEENEIN umber

520016550420
NOT NEGOTIABELE : Tt

Air Wayhbill

Issued by

KINTETSU WORLD EXPRESS () LINITED

Copies 1, 2 and 3 of this Air Waybill are originale and have the same validity.

Consignee‘s Name and Address

CHARLIE SMITH
100 BOSTON SCIENTIFIC

Cunsignémt Number

It is agreed that the goods described herein are accepted In apparent good order and condilion
{except as noted) for carriage. SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS: OF CONTRACT. ON. THE

UROLOGY: RAD BOSTON. SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION

WAY MARLBOROUGH,

MA 01752, U. 5.4 PHONE(508)683-6030
CELL: 9?8—671—4495 CHARLIE. mmeBSCL CoK

AEVEASE HEREOF. ALL GOODE.MAY. BE CARRIED BY. ANY. OTHER MEANS INCLUDING
ROAD OR ANY. OTHER'CARRIER UNLESS-SPECIFIC. CONTRARY ‘INSTRUCTIONS “ARE
GIVEN HEREON BY. THE SHIPPER, AND, SHIPPER 'AGREES THAT. THE SHIPMENT. MAY BE
CARRIED VIA INTERMEDIATE . STOPPING |, #LACES  WHICH ..THE | CARRIER . DEEMS
APPROPRIATE. THE SHIPPER'S ATTENTION IS DRAWN TO THE NOTICE .CONCERNING
CARRIER'S LIMITATION OF LIABILITY. Shipper may increase such limitation' of liability by °
declaring'z higher,value ior carriage sndvpaving‘s supplemental charge-if required. ;-

Iséuing Carrici's Agent Name and City

KINTETSU WORLD EXPRESS (HK) ‘LIMTTED

Accounting information. *

NOTIFY-ANN CHAREST, MMMGLML S{HRCIHG
RESIN) BOSTON SCIENTIFIC INC.: .

ONE SCIMED PLACE, 4389 MAPLE: GROVE.

MN, U.S A -OFFICE: 763*494-1199

Agent's [ATA Code

13-3-1481

Account No.

CELL: 612-743-8824

Airport af Departure (Addr. of First Carrier} and Requested Routing

Hong Kong International Alrport

Reference Number \Dptlonal Sh\ppmg infurmatmn

To By First Carrier \MMFL/ to by |to by  |Currency |5 I,x"":‘[‘u ;:""C‘DLL Degclared Value»f‘or Carriage Decvl_a'_reu \l.al!.m for Custom
BOS | OV HD ; MDD | 5200.00 USD
" Airport of Destination Flight/Date Amount of Isurance | INSURANCE - If arriet offas insurancs: nd such insurdnen iy requested -
Boston CV65a6/21-A NONE P e ot Ay of e oo 1 e fetred
Handiing information
INVUICE AND Pﬁﬁ(m LIST ATTACHED.
NO SN
EL
P | e [ Tl | W e g ot et of Yoty
BG 20200 K . Al : me HGX"OSH].
’ | sosesrsiiog "
NMARKS: -
POLYPROPYLENE -
80 2020.0 | - " b4, 640, 00 ‘FREIGHT COLLECT
\__Prepaid__~ Weight Charc - Collert Olher Charges . -
: T 64,640, 00 ATRRAVSILL PREPARATION FEE HKD 15.00:C.F.S. CHARGE HKD
: 1414 00;HANDLING ‘CHARGE: HKD : 283..00; TERMINAL . CHARGE  HKD
Yanaties, Lhorae 3474 40;FUEL SURCHARGE HXD 16160. 00;SECURITY CHARGE HKD
: - 2020: 005 TRUCKING CHARGE : (PUP. IN-CHINA) HKD
Tox 3200..00; CUSTONS . CLEARANCE FEE HKD 2200. OG,DECIARATIN
Y 'MLD‘G(}HHRGEHIQZOOOOMDEBIARATIWFEEHKD
Total Other Charges Due Agent 13. 1(), '
| . 28,979.80

\ “Total Prepaid” .

Totzl Other Charges Due Carrier

93,619. 50

Shipper certifies thm the -particulars on the face hereof. sre. correct and that insofar as any part of the
| goods, such part is properly ‘described by name and is in proper candition

i

for ige by air

10 the ap

Dnngamus Gnods Regzﬂa:mng

Sﬂ:ﬁ()LIHI']I'D

! iﬁper or his Agent

Currency Conversicn Rates CC Charges in Dest. Currency 21 AUG—QO}_I DO 0() HKG jmakﬁgm
1.0 93,619.50 HD | Guccuted on aatet Taipae T Gignatire of Issuing Carier or its Agan
For Catrier’s Use only Charge at‘Dssﬁnaﬂon ~ N\__Toial (\:ullent Charges / . g 620016550420
at Dastinatior 4o

For Consignee
ORIGINAL 2

CONFIDENTIAL
BSCM11500004774



Case 2:16-cv-06321-LDW-ARL Document 1-38 Filed 11/14/16 Page 8 of 8 PagelD #: 319

\ WE Kuntetsu World Ex ress (H K) leuted
GROUND FLOOR, SUNSHINE KOWLGON BAY GARGO GENTRE, 59 TAl YIP STREET, KOWLDON HDNG KO N
TEL NO.: 2798 3236 FAX NO.: 2756 4857 by

on

TR Py T e .

NVQICH P

Air Export LS AT ¥

@cUMENT NOI S } o

i rvnm 1 qn'imm EE

DOCUMENT DATE: ] B

i -Aug-zou RRTRIEY B

RE_FNO:._-" - ]

LTEHMS;. : 145. NET : ] -::

[M\NB NO T L-iwa NO .'IVOYAGE!FLTNO&.DATE.' T O P } :

a 17283723653 : 520016559420 i — : _CUGEEE/21=Rug=201] HERETEEY
[PiECES : WEIGHT lDRIGIN/DEST!NATION et e el = o el oS : ]

‘ 9,020, 0 _ A HKG/BGS L

DESCRIPTION AND REMABKS

POLYPROPYLENE HGX-030-01

SECURITY: CHARGE : 2, 020 00
FUEL SUKCHARGE o . : _ 16, 16000 -
HANDLING. CHARGE T 283.00
DECLARATION HANDLING CHARGE : " 200000
EXPORT -DECLARATION FEE 13:10
TRUCKING CHARGE (PUP IN CHINA) : 3,200.00
CUSTOMS CLEARANCE FEE © o 2,200.00
C.F.S. CHARGE _ 1,414, 00
TERMINAL CHARGE 3,474 40
AIRWAYBILL PREPARATION FEE . .15.00
64, 640. 00

FREIGHT - CHARGE

Jmakbzuo
21/08/2011 00118

to KINTETSU WORLD EXPRESS (HK) LIMITED within Credit Term. This Compiter Generated Document Fequires No Signature

Piease kindly note that all payments must be made by Cross Cheque payable

ORIGINAL E.&O.E.
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